

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 32 of 2022**

Heikrujam Ibomcha Singh & 22 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**ORDER**

**19-01-2022**

Heard Mr. R.S. Reisang, learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 23-2-2022. In the meantime, it is hereby directed that the pendency of the writ petition shall not barred the respondent No. 3, Chief Engineer (Water Resources), Government of Manipur to take up necessary steps for absorption of the services of the petitioners.

**JUDGE**