

Item No.52

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 32 of 2022

Heikrujam Ibomcha Singh & 22 Ors.

.... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. RS Reisang, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Since no counter affidavit is filed, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA seeks further time to file the same.

[3] Therefore, post this matter finally on 26.08.2022. No further adjournment will be granted. Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

JUDGE

Sushil